DZ Cylinder
Page 37
Specifications
Series DZ
Ø125 - 250mm
ISO 6431
CETOP RP53P**
DZ 1: Double Acting, Cushions

In order to avoid faulty operation of the reed switches, a min. distance of 10 to 20mm
has to be kept between switch and EN-mounting when fastening them to the cylinder.
Material: cast aluminum
Material: Ø125 cast aluminum
Ø160 - Ø250 steel, passivated
Material: Ø125 cast aluminum
Ø160 - Ø250 steel, passivated
Material: nodular graphite cast iron, passivated
Material: cast aluminum
DZ Cylinder
Page 40
Ordering Information
Basic Cylinder (Without Mounting)
Series Symbol Standard Bore Ø Order Instructions
Type # Order #
ISO 125 DZ1125/.... PA 53530-....
CETOP 125 DZ1125/.... PA 53500-....
ISO 160 DZ1160/.... PA 54000-....
ISO 200 DZ1200/.... PA 54500-....
ISO 250 DZ1250/.... PA 55000-....
ISO 125 DZ5125/.... PA 53540-....
CETOP 125 DZ5125/.... PA 53510-....
ISO 160 DZ5160/.... PA 54010-....
ISO 200 DZ5200/.... PA 54510-....
ISO 250 DZ5250/.... PA 55010-....
Double acting
with adjustable
end cushioning
Double acting
with adjustable
end cushioning,
for contactless
position sensing
Cylinder with Mounting EN
Series Symbol Standard Bore Ø Order Instructions
Type # Order #
ISO 125 DZ1125EN/.../... PA 53536-....
CETOP 125 DZ1125EN/.../... PA 53506-....
ISO 160 DZ1160EN/.../... PA 54006-.../...
ISO 200 DZ1200EN/.../... PA 54506-.../...
ISO 250 DZ1250EN/.../... PA 55006-.../...
ISO 125 DZ5125EN/.../... PA 53546-.../...
CETOP 125 DZ5125EN/.../... PA 53516-.../...
ISO 160 DZ5160EN/.../... PA 54016-.../...
ISO 200 DZ5200EN/.../... PA 54516-.../...
ISO 250 DZ5250EN/.../... PA 55016-.../...
Double acting
with adjustable
end cushioning
Double acting

20mm Stroke
Viton Seals
Ordering Information
D Z B A  -  5 0 5 0 / 2 0   - V
Options:
Stroke:
Versions:
DZB ---  Retract Lock Control
DZBA ---  Extend Lock Control
Bore:
032 – 32mm (nom. 1-1/4")
040 – 40mm (nom. 1-1/2")
050 – 50mm (nom. 2")
063 – 63mm (nom. 2-1/2")
080 – 80mm (nom. 3-1/8")
100 – 100mm (nom. 4")
125  --- 125mm (nom. 5”)
Actuation:
5 – Double Acting, Magnets, Rear Cushions
MM: (standard)
• any mm increment up to 500mm
standard
• contact factory for special stroke
lengths
— – Standard
V – Viton
EN – Trunnion
Proximity Sensors/Brackets: See Page 73
Weights
Bore 32mm 40mm 50mm 63mm 80mm 100mm 125mm
Ø *1 *2 *1 *2 *1 *2 *1 *2 *1 *2 *1 *2 *1 *2
Basic Cylinder lbs. 2.34 0.14 3.20 0.31 5.40 0.37 8.16 0.41 13.23 0.64 20.95 0.77 26.24 0.72
kg 1.06 0.26 1.45 0.56 2.45 0.67 3.70 0.75 6.00 1.15 9.50 1.40 11.90 1.30
Mount Types:
Type B lbs 2.56 3.42 5.51 8.60 14.11 22.27 29.11
kg 1.16 1.55 2.50 3.90 6.40 10.10 13.20
Type BA lbs 2.78 3.64 5.62 9.04 14.99 23.37 29.55
kg 1.26 1.65 2.55 4.10 6.80 10.60 13.30
Type BAS lbs 2.67 3.64 5.62 8.82 14.33 22.71 29.33
kg 1.21 1.65 2.55 4.00 6.50 10.30 13.40
Type D lbs 2.67 3.42 5.51 8.71 14.33 22.71 29.55
kg 1.21 1.55 2.50 3.95 6.50 10.30 13.40
Type EN lbs 3.22 4.74 7.17 11.03 17.20 26.68 33.52
kg 1.46 2.15 3.25 5.00 7.80 12.10 15.20
*1 = Weight for cylinder with 4" (100 mm) stroke
*2 = Weight for every additional 4" (100 mm) stroke length.
DZB Blocking Cylinder
Page 52
Bore Ø